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AAAAndersonndersonndersonnderson, , , , JessicaJessicaJessicaJessica   Linn/Benton 

29245 Cartney Dr 

Harrisburg, OR  97446 

801-652-5557 

jessicagray_@hotmail.com 

 

AAAAndersonndersonndersonnderson,,,,    NicoleNicoleNicoleNicole   Marion/Clackamas 

691 NE Berry St 

Sublimity, OR  97385 

808-345-1491 

newlonn@hotmail.com 

 

AnnalaAnnalaAnnalaAnnala,,,,    DaniDaniDaniDani   Columbia Gorge 

1806 Country Club Rd 

Hood River, OR 97031  

509-637-0374  

daniannala@gmail.com 

 

AshenbrennerAshenbrennerAshenbrennerAshenbrenner,,,,    BarbaraBarbaraBarbaraBarbara   Linn/Benton 

25140 Bull Run Rd 

Monroe, OR 97456  

541-424-3161  

ashenbrenner@peak.org 

 

BarnettBarnettBarnettBarnett,,,,    LindaLindaLindaLinda         Polk 

10000 Airlie Rd 

Monmouth, OR 97361  

503-838-5148  

tuntutulia@aol.com 

 

BarneyBarneyBarneyBarney,,,,    LauraLauraLauraLaura            Central Oregon 

910 NE Johnson Creek Rd 

Prineville, OR 97754  

541-447-1399  

laura@triangleoutfit.com 

 

 

BeBeBeBeach,ach,ach,ach,    Mary Louise  Mary Louise  Mary Louise  Mary Louise  Linn/Benton 

28711 Hwy 34 

Corvallis, OR 97333  

541-753-3040 

 

BelsBelsBelsBelshehehehe,,,,    MollyMollyMollyMolly            Columbia Gorge 

97200 Highway 206 

Moro, OR 97039  

541-565-3315  

mollybelshe@gmail.com 

 

BennettBennettBennettBennett,,,,    JudyJudyJudyJudy            Marion/Clackamas 

8630 67th Ave NE 

Brooks, OR 97305  

503-393-6376  

jgbennett3@msn.com 

 

BertrandBertrandBertrandBertrand,,,,    NicoleNicoleNicoleNicole            Yamhill 

12000 NW Moores Valley Rd 

Yamhill, OR 97148  

971-241-6699  

nlbertrand92@gmail.com 

 

Beuthin, Mary    Beuthin, Mary    Beuthin, Mary    Beuthin, Mary    Linn/Benton 

755 NE Circle Blvd #26 

Corvallis, OR 97330 

541-974-3803 

mmbeuthin@gmail.com 

 

BiaggiBiaggiBiaggiBiaggi,,,,    PeggyPeggyPeggyPeggy            Central Oregon 

PO Box 427 

Merrill, OR 97633  

541-798-4110  

pbiaggi@centurytel.net 
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BingamanBingamanBingamanBingaman,,,,    PattyPattyPattyPatty            Eastern Oregon 

PO Box 509 

Imbler, OR 97841  

541-963-8196  

rpbing@oregonwireless.net 

 

BBBBoorenoorenoorenooren, Stephanie, Stephanie, Stephanie, Stephanie            Linn/Benton 

4573 46th Ave NE 

Salem, OR 97305  

503-476-5449  

stephaniebooren@gmail.com 

    

BoshartBoshartBoshartBoshart, , , , LoriLoriLoriLori            Linn/Benton 

32818 Tangent Loop 

Tangent, OR 97389  

541-936-0155  

lori@bosharttrucking.com 

 

Boshart DavisBoshart DavisBoshart DavisBoshart Davis,,,,    ShellyShellyShellyShelly            Linn/Benton 

35195 Knox Butte Rd E 

Albany, OR 97322  

541-936-0469  

shelly@bosharttrucking.com 

 

BowersBowersBowersBowers,,,,    LorenaLorenaLorenaLorena            Lane 

22009 Coburg Rd 

Harrisburg, OR 97446  

541-995-6954  

 

Bowers StaggBowers StaggBowers StaggBowers Stagg,,,,    MarieMarieMarieMarie            Lane 

31533 Coburg Bottom Loop Rd 

Eugene, OR 97408  

541-914-0613  

marie@bashawseed.com 

 

 

BowersBowersBowersBowers,,,,    VickiVickiVickiVicki            Lane 

31950 Bowers Drive 

Harrisburg, OR 97446  

541-995-8108  

bashawseed@hotmail.com 

 

BronsonBronsonBronsonBronson,,,,    LynneLynneLynneLynne            Lane 

865 Sommerville Loop 

Harrisburg, OR 97446  

541-995-6079  

 

BrooksBrooksBrooksBrooks,,,,    ElizabethElizabethElizabethElizabeth            Linn/Benton 

26845 McFarland Rd 

Monroe, OR 97456  

541-424-2136  

 

BrownBrownBrownBrown,,,,    CindyCindyCindyCindy            Columbia Gorge 

66365 Lonerock Rd 

Moro, OR 97039  

541-565-3230  

cindy.brown@oregonstate.edu 

 

BrownBrownBrownBrown,,,,    SusanSusanSusanSusan            Columbia Gorge 

70390 Gordon Ridge Rd 

Wasco, OR 97065  

541-442-5123  

gsb9973@hotmail.com 

 

BryantBryantBryantBryant,,,,    DarleneDarleneDarleneDarlene            Marion/Clackamas 

2494 Ridgeway Dr SE 

Turner, OR 97392  

503-362-0172  

jdbryant@wvi.com 
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BuralBuralBuralBural,,,,    RandiRandiRandiRandi            Marion/Clackamas 

1796 Winter St SE 

Salem, OR 97302  

503-373-3045  

randi.bural@northwestfcs.com 

 

BurbankBurbankBurbankBurbank,,,,    SuzanneSuzanneSuzanneSuzanne            Polk 

13250 Maxfield Creek Rd 

Monmouth, OR 97361  

503-838-6003  

burbankds@gmail.com 

 

BurrBurrBurrBurr,,,,    SaraSaraSaraSara            Marion/Clackamas 

PO Box 335 (13446 Waldo Hills Dr SE) 

Sublimity, OR 97385  

503-769-6005  

rsburr@wvi.com 

 

BuxtonBuxtonBuxtonBuxton,,,,    BrandiBrandiBrandiBrandi            Marion/Clackamas 

106 Gregory Ln SE 

Salem, OR 97302  

503-474-8432  

brandi.buxton@northwestfcs.com 

 

Cain, Alexis   Cain, Alexis   Cain, Alexis   Cain, Alexis   Linn/Benton 

1225 SW 26th St, #5 

Corvallis, OR 97333 

760-685-0582 

alexisjeannecain@gmail.com 

 

CanoCanoCanoCano,,,,    JulieJulieJulieJulie            Yamhill 

85748 Northrup Creek Rd 

Birkenfeld, OR 97016  

503-755-2344  

juliecano@aol.com 

 

CarlgrenCarlgrenCarlgrenCarlgren,,,,    MelissaMelissaMelissaMelissa            Marion/Clackamas 

C/O Geffen, Mesher & Company, P.C 

888 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 800 

Portland, OR 97204  

503-445-3339  

mcarlgren@gmco.com 

 

CarmonyCarmonyCarmonyCarmony,,,,    MichelleMichelleMichelleMichelle            Marion/Clackamas 

40191 SE Fish Hatchery Rd 

Sandy, OR 97055  

503-407-2041 

evalleyr@aol.com 

 

CarnineCarnineCarnineCarnine,,,,    BrookeBrookeBrookeBrooke            Eastern Oregon 

298 SE 11th St 

Hermiston, OR 97838  

541-377-2280  

rust8848@alumni.uidaho.edu 

 

ChandlerChandlerChandlerChandler,,,,    ElisaElisaElisaElisa            Linn/Benton 

29932 Peckenpaugh  Rd 

Shedd, OR 97377  

541-491-3972(h) 602-316-0825 (c) 

echandler@goodmans.info 

 

Chase, Chase, Chase, Chase, JudithJudithJudithJudith            Linn/Benton 

34134 Riverside Drive SW 

Albany, OR 97321  

541-754-1526  

mjbm2@comcast.net 

 

ChastainChastainChastainChastain,,,,    TriciaTriciaTriciaTricia            Marion/Clackamas 

13723 French Prairie Rd NE 

Gervais, OR 97026  

503-931-3440  

tricia.chastain@northwestfcs.com 
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CholewinskiCholewinskiCholewinskiCholewinski,,,,    KarrenKarrenKarrenKarren            Lane 

91309 Coburg Rd 

Eugene, OR 97408  

541-343-6650  

kkcholewinski@msn.com 

 

CoatesCoatesCoatesCoates,,,,    WendyWendyWendyWendy            Marion/Clackamas 

6702 Ogle St SE 

Salem, OR 97317  

503-743-2049  

wmelam@aol.com 

 

ColeColeColeCole,,,,    Kay DeeKay DeeKay DeeKay Dee            Linn/Benton 

7720 NW Oak Creek 

Corvallis, OR 97330  

541-754-0252  

 

ColemanColemanColemanColeman,,,,    SusanSusanSusanSusan            Marion/Clackamas 

PO Box 535 

St. Paul, OR 97137  

503-633-4331  

corralem@yahoo.com 

 

CoonCoonCoonCoon,,,,    DonaDonaDonaDona            Linn/Benton 

31308 Peoria Rd 

Shedd, OR 97377  

541-758-7063 (h)  541-936-0074 (c) 

 stems@alyrica.net 

 

CoonCoonCoonCoon,,,,    ElleElleElleElle            Linn/Benton 

31308 Peoria Rd 

Shedd, OR 97377  

541-223-2451  

elle.elizabethc@gmail.com 

 

 

CoonCoonCoonCoon,,,,    EEEEmmmmma  ma  ma  ma      Linn/Benton 

31316 Peoria Rd 

Shedd, OR 97377  

 

CoonCoonCoonCoon,,,,    JordynJordynJordynJordyn            Linn/Benton 

31160 Peoria Rd 

Shedd, OR 97377  

541-753-5676  

jordyn.coon@gmail.com 

 

CoonCoonCoonCoon,,,,    NancyNancyNancyNancy            Linn/Benton 

31433 Oakville Rd 

Shedd, OR 97377  

541-760-4457  

r2d2sakie@alyrica.net 

 

CoonCoonCoonCoon,,,,    ShelbieShelbieShelbieShelbie            Linn/Benton 

31450 Shedd Cemetary Dr 

Shedd, OR 97377  

971-617-4159  

runjumplandpr@aol.com 

 

CoonCoonCoonCoon,,,,    TamiTamiTamiTami            Linn/Benton 

31160 Peoria Rd 

Shedd, OR 97377  

541-753-5676  

tami.coon@gmail.com 

 

CrockerCrockerCrockerCrocker,,,,    ClaraClaraClaraClara            Eastern Oregon 

409 NE 37th St 

Pendleton, OR 97801  

541-602-2077  

claracrocker@yahoo.com 
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CrockerCrockerCrockerCrocker,,,,    DebbieDebbieDebbieDebbie            Linn/Benton 

26011 Old River Rd 

Monroe, OR 97456  

541-740-5073  

dcrocker@99w.us 

 

CrockerCrockerCrockerCrocker,,,,    NancyNancyNancyNancy            Linn/Benton 

27147 Stow Pit Road 

Monroe, OR 97456  

541-740-5074  

lncrocker@99w.us 

 

Davis, Davis, Davis, Davis, ChelleChelleChelleChelle            Linn/Benton 

PO Box 32 

Jefferson, OR 97352  

541-926-6913  

jamesdavis@alyrica.net 

 

DeckerDeckerDeckerDecker,,,,    TonyaTonyaTonyaTonya            Columbia Gorge 

PO Box 1667  

The Dalles, OR 97058  

541-993-7691  

stanandtonya@hotmail.com 

 

DeJagerDeJagerDeJagerDeJager,,,,    JessieJessieJessieJessie            Marion/Clackamas 

3292 Wintel Road S 

Jefferson, OR 97352  

503-588-9092  

dejfarms1@gmail.com 

 

DelcoDelcoDelcoDelco,,,,    PenniPenniPenniPenni            Columbia Gorge 

PO Box 246 

Tygh Valley, OR 97063  

541-993-5114  

4delco@gmail.com 

 

DemasiDemasiDemasiDemasi,,,,    RisaRisaRisaRisa            Marion/Clackamas 

PO Box 17219 

Salem, OR 97305  

503-566-9900 (h) 503-551-1162(c) 

risademasi@grasslandoregon.com 

 

DettwylerDettwylerDettwylerDettwyler,,,,    AliceAliceAliceAlice            Marion/Clackamas 

5582 75th Ave NE 

Salem, OR 97305  

503-371-1399  

dasfarm@onlinenw.com 

 

DettwylerDettwylerDettwylerDettwyler,,,,    EmmaEmmaEmmaEmma            Marion/Clackamas 

4731 Brush Creek Dr NE 

Silverton, OR 97381  

503-873-6643(h) 503-932-5352(c)  

demma0507@yahoo.com 

 

DettwylerDettwylerDettwylerDettwyler,,,,    GailGailGailGail            Marion/Clackamas 

10075 Sunnyview Road NE 

Salem, OR 97317  

503-364-1368  

gbwyler@gmail.com 

 

DickenDickenDickenDickensonsonsonson,,,,    ElizabethElizabethElizabethElizabeth            Eastern Oregon 

PO Box 993 (855 Lakeview Ct) 

Heppner, OR 97836  

timandbethdickenson@yahoo.com 

 

DillDillDillDill,,,,    MarloMarloMarloMarlo            Central Oregon 

1894 NE McKay Creek Rd 

Prineville, OR 97754  

541-447-6641  

marlo@agco-appraisal.com 
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DinsdaleDinsdaleDinsdaleDinsdale,,,,    SaraSaraSaraSara            Central Oregon 

2123 Riverbanks Rd 

Grants Pass, OR 97527  

541-441-1587  

dinsod@hotmail.com 

 

Doerfler PhelanDoerfler PhelanDoerfler PhelanDoerfler Phelan,,,,    AmyAmyAmyAmy            Linn/Benton 

1925 NW Eagles Nest Circle 

Albany, OR 97321  

503-887-6652  

amy@doerflerfarms.com 

 

DoerflerDoerflerDoerflerDoerfler,,,,    Debbi   Debbi   Debbi   Debbi   Marion/Clackamas 

13883 Doerfler Rd SE 

Silverton, OR 97381  

503-874-0707 

debdoerfler@gmail.com 

 

DoerflerDoerflerDoerflerDoerfler,,,,    RitaRitaRitaRita            Marion/Clackamas 

13510 Doerfler Rd SE 

Silverton, OR 97381  

503-362-3111  

rita@iokafarms.com 

 

DomesDomesDomesDomes,,,,    ImogeneImogeneImogeneImogene         Polk 

7000 Farmer Rd 

Rickreall, OR 97371  

503-364-2077  

 

DoDoDoDoyle,yle,yle,yle,    Liz   Liz   Liz   Liz   Lane 

96040 Territorial Rd 

Monroe, OR 97448 

541-231-9116 

doyle.golf1@gmail.com 

    

    

DuerstDuerstDuerstDuerst,,,,    EmilyEmilyEmilyEmily            Marion/Clackamas 

PO Box 9121 

Salem, OR 97305  

503-932-1326  

emily.duerst@northwestfcs.com 

 

DuerstDuerstDuerstDuerst,,,,    KarenKarenKarenKaren            Marion/Clackamas 

13663 Doerfler Rd SE 

Silverton, OR 97381  

503-873-6498  

karen@iokafarms.com 

 

DuerstDuerstDuerstDuerst,,,,    MindyMindyMindyMindy            Marion/Clackamas 

13133 Riches Rd SE 

Silverton, OR 97381  

503-873-3869  

mindy@iokafarms.com 

 

DuerstDuerstDuerstDuerst,,,,    TracyTracyTracyTracy            Marion/Clackamas 

14446 Riches Rd SE 

Silverton, OR 97381  

503-873-8441  

djduerst@aol.com 

 

DyksterhuisDyksterhuisDyksterhuisDyksterhuis,,,,    DeDeDeDeannaannaannaanna            Linn/Benton 

2729 NW Pacific Pl 

Newport, OR 97365  

541-265-9302  

jurrian@charter.net 

 

EhryEhryEhryEhry,,,,    MarjorieMarjorieMarjorieMarjorie            Yamhill 

19500 N HWY 99W 

Dundee, OR 97115  

503-434-1894  

marjehry@hotmail.com 
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ElamElamElamElam,,,,    DebbyDebbyDebbyDebby            Marion/Clackamas 

6802 Ogle Street SE 

Salem, OR 97317  

503-743-2319  

 

Ertischek,Ertischek,Ertischek,Ertischek,    Kristen   Kristen   Kristen   Kristen   Marion/Clackamas 

4111 SW Jerald Way 

Portland, OR 97221 

503-222-7229(h) 503-312-9660(c) 

kjert@aol.com 

 

FairFairFairFair,,,,    TeresTeresTeresTeres            Eastern Oregon 

76122 Rosenberg Rd 

Echo, OR 97826  

541-720-0831(h) 541-720-0731(c) 

teres_jcranchllc@eotnet.net 

 

FalkFalkFalkFalk,,,,    SheriSheriSheriSheri            Linn/Benton 

26491 Irish Bend Loop 

Halsey, OR 97348  

541-369-2691  

spurofthemoment93@live.com 

 

FanningFanningFanningFanning,,,,    DeloresDeloresDeloresDelores            Polk 

13005 Ballston Rd 

Amity, OR 97101  

503-843-2892  

 

FarquharsonFarquharsonFarquharsonFarquharson,,,,    LisaLisaLisaLisa            Columbia Gorge 

404 W 2nd St 

The Dalles, OR 97058  

541-296-2211  

lisa@thedalleschamber.com 

 

 

 

Fay, Sarah   Fay, Sarah   Fay, Sarah   Fay, Sarah    Lane 

955 Ivy Street, Suite 1 

Junction City, OR 97448  

541-736-2021  

sfay@citizensEbank.com 

 

FeikFeikFeikFeik,,,,    NicolaNicolaNicolaNicola            Eastern Oregon 

2000 Gekeler Lane #26 

LaGrande, OR 97850  

541-936-2753  

Nicola.coon@gmail.com 

 

FennimoreFennimoreFennimoreFennimore,,,,    MicheleMicheleMicheleMichele            Marion/Clackamas 

131 Drift Creek Rd NE 

Silverton, OR 97381  

503-873-7817  

michele@iokafarms.com 

 

FisherFisherFisherFisher,,,,    NancyNancyNancyNancy            Marion/Clackamas 

14226 Waldo HIlls Dr SE 

Sublimity, OR 97385  

503-769-6052(h) 503-580-0242(c)  

ndfisher@wvi.com 

 

FordyceFordyceFordyceFordyce,,,,    Norma JeanNorma JeanNorma JeanNorma Jean            Marion/Clackamas 

7023 Sunnyview Rd NE 

Salem, OR 97305  

503-362-0132  

normajf2jmj@gmail.com 

 

FowlerFowlerFowlerFowler,,,,    LindsayLindsayLindsayLindsay            Marion/Clackamas 

14271 Fern Ridge Rd 

Stayton, OR 97383  

941-457-2150  

lindsay@iokafarms.com 
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FowlerFowlerFowlerFowler,,,,    TamaraTamaraTamaraTamara            Linn/Benton 

2812 Burkhart St. SE 

Albany, OR 97322  

541-760-9848  

tamaraj781@gmail.com 

 

FriesenFriesenFriesenFriesen,,,,    JanetJanetJanetJanet            Marion/Clackamas 

416 State St 

Salem, OR 97301  

503-399-2242  

janet_friesen@keybank.com 

 

FrketichFrketichFrketichFrketich,,,,    BrendaBrendaBrendaBrenda            Marion/Clackamas 

4380 Mahony Rd NE 

St Paul, OR 97137  

503-508-3726  

brenda_kirsch@yahoo.com 

 

GallowayGallowayGallowayGalloway,,,,    RobinRobinRobinRobin            Linn/Benton 

33912 Marys River Estates Rd 

Philomath, OR 97370  

541-740-6865  

robin.galloway@oregonstate.edu 

 

GallupGallupGallupGallup,,,,    LindaLindaLindaLinda            Central Oregon 

498 N 700 W 

Shoshone, ID 83352  

541-475-7174  

lggallup@gmail.com 

 

GehringGehringGehringGehring,,,,    CarolCarolCarolCarol         Polk 

3600 Wallace Rd NW 

Salem, OR 97304  

503-371-3530  

 

 

GibsonGibsonGibsonGibson,,,,    AngieAngieAngieAngie            Lane 

95644 Howard Ln 

Junction City, OR 97448  

541-554-4881  

agibson@lochmead.com 

 

GibsonGibsonGibsonGibson,,,,    ChelsieChelsieChelsieChelsie            Columbia Gorge 

60277 Tygh Ridge Rd 

Dufur, OR 97021  

541-993-0446  

fivemountaincalttleco@yahoo.com 

 

GibsonGibsonGibsonGibson,,,,    Nancy   Nancy   Nancy   Nancy   Columbia Gorge 

86178 Adkisson Rd 

Dufur, OR 97021  

dufurhist@ortelco.net 

 

GibsonGibsonGibsonGibson----HawksHawksHawksHawks,,,,    StephanieStephanieStephanieStephanie            Lane 

95251 Hwy 99W 

Junction City, OR 97448  

541-510-4454  

sgibson@lochmead.com 

 

GilletteGilletteGilletteGillette,,,,    AmyAmyAmyAmy            Marion/Clackamas 

7900 NE 33rd Dr 

Portland, OR 97211  

agillette@oregonfoodbank.org 

 

GilmourGilmourGilmourGilmour,,,,    Cindy   Cindy   Cindy   Cindy   Linn/Benton 

6001 NW Gilmour Ln 

Albany, OR 97321  

541-928-2507  
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GlaserGlaserGlaserGlaser,,,,    KatieKatieKatieKatie            Linn/Benton 

32541 Denny School Rd 

Lebanon, OR 97355  

541-936-0688  

katieboshartglaser@gmail.com 

 

GlaserGlaserGlaserGlaser,,,,    MarthaMarthaMarthaMartha            Linn/Benton 

31915 Seven Mile Lane 

Tangent, OR 97389  

541-928-8036  

martha@midvalleyfarms.com 

 

GoddikGoddikGoddikGoddik,,,,    RoelieRoelieRoelieRoelie            Yamhill 

21215 SE Neck Rd 

Dayton, OR 97114  

503-864-2737  

jrgoddik@viclink.com 

 

GoodrichGoodrichGoodrichGoodrich,,,,    AnnAnnAnnAnn   Yamhill 

PO Box 56 

Dayton, OR 97114  

503-864-3181  

bluerocklobster@aol.com 

 

GoodrichGoodrichGoodrichGoodrich,,,,    EuniceEuniceEuniceEunice        Yamhill 

PO Box 466 

Dayton, OR 97114  

503-330-0750  

bigal@onlinemac.com 

 

GorackeGorackeGorackeGoracke,,,,    KathrynKathrynKathrynKathryn            Lane 

1580 Juniper St 

Junction City, OR 97448  

541-729-0490  

jkgoracke@gmail.com 

 

GorackeGorackeGorackeGoracke,,,,    LisaLisaLisaLisa   Linn/Benton 

29822 Goracke Lane 

Shedd, OR 97377  

541-491-1225  

dnl@saddlebutte.com 

 

GoschieGoschieGoschieGoschie,,,,    GayleGayleGayleGayle            Marion/Clackamas 

7365 Meridian Rd NE 

Silverton, OR 97381  

503-873-5638  

gayle@goschiefarms.com 

 

Graebner, Christina   Graebner, Christina   Graebner, Christina   Graebner, Christina   Linn/Benton 

340 SE Atwood Ave 

Corvallis, OR 97333 

graebnerchristina@gmail.com 

 

Gray, Gina   Gray, Gina   Gray, Gina   Gray, Gina   Eastern Oregon 

1819 SW 45th St 

Pendleton, OR 97801  

541-571-1119 

Ggwow25@gmail.com 

 

Greenwalt, MariaGreenwalt, MariaGreenwalt, MariaGreenwalt, Maria            Eastern Oregon 

29686 Daisy Ln 

Hermiston, OR 97838 

509-771-7673 (h) 541-314-2440 (c) 

mconner@rdoffutt.com 

    

GrellGrellGrellGrell,,,,    LiLiLiLindandandanda            Linn/Benton 

31748 Driver Rd 

Tangent, OR 97389  

541-619-3220  

glgrell@peak.org 
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GutbrodGutbrodGutbrodGutbrod,,,,    MarjorieMarjorieMarjorieMarjorie            Yamhill 

26871 SW Ballston Rd 

Sheridan, OR 97378  

503-843-3184  

margegutbrod1@gmail.com 

 

HadleyHadleyHadleyHadley,,,,    KathyKathyKathyKathy            Polk 

1350 N Greenwood Rd 

Rickreall, OR 97371  

503-559-5901  

kathyfree17@aol.com 

 

HaguewoodHaguewoodHaguewoodHaguewood,,,,    AmelliaAmelliaAmelliaAmellia            Eastern Oregon 

65221 Piper Canyon Rd 

Heppner, OR 97836  

541-246-0140  

amelliahaguewood@gmail.com 

 

HaHaHaHake,ke,ke,ke,    Kathy  Kathy  Kathy  Kathy  Linn/Benton 

660 Manor Way 

Lebanon, OR 97355 

541-971-6879  

kathryn_hake@yahoo.com 

 

HamstreetHamstreetHamstreetHamstreet,,,,    VickiVickiVickiVicki            Yamhill 

27500 McPherson Rd 

Grande Ronde, OR 97347  

503-879-9038  

02vicham@gmail.com 

 

HannaHannaHannaHanna,,,,    JessicaJessicaJessicaJessica            Central Oregon 

1907 NE 8th St 

Redmond, OR 97756  

541-408-5232  

auntjessa@hotmail.com 

 

HarperHarperHarperHarper,,,,    JanetJanetJanetJanet            Lane 

29850 Harper Rd 

Junction City, OR 97448  

541-998-2762  

    

Hartsell, Payton   Hartsell, Payton   Hartsell, Payton   Hartsell, Payton   Linn/Benton 

4213 Evergreen St SE 

Albany, OR 97322 

503-559-6206  

phartsell25@gmail.com 

    

HaslebacherHaslebacherHaslebacherHaslebacher,,,,    Kay   Kay   Kay   Kay   Marion/Clackamas 

PO Box 3408 

Salem, OR 97302  

503-399-2100  

kayh@pacificrisk.com 

 

HaslebacherHaslebacherHaslebacherHaslebacher,,,,    MaryMaryMaryMary            Marion/Clackamas 

6992 74th Ave NE 

Salem, OR 97305  

503-393-5228 

 

HeidemanHeidemanHeidemanHeideman,,,,    DellaDellaDellaDella            Eastern Oregon 

22948 Fairview Ln 

Ione, OR 97843  

magentawinger@gmail.com 

 

HeidemanHeidemanHeidemanHeideman,,,,    ErinErinErinErin            Eastern Oregon 

PO Box 335 

Ione, OR 97843  

e2h2@hotmail.com 
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Henderson, Margaret   Henderson, Margaret   Henderson, Margaret   Henderson, Margaret   Linn/Benton 

33269 Peoria Rd  

Corvallis, OR 97333  

541-430-4230 

hendersonmm@msn.com 

    

HendricksHendricksHendricksHendricks,,,,    FrancesFrancesFrancesFrances            Marion/Clackamas 

Rm 209B, Sloper Residence 

590 SE Conifer Circler 

Sublimity, OR 97385 

503-749-2858  

franhendricks@gmail.com 

 

HerbHerbHerbHerb,,,,    RachelRachelRachelRachel            Linn/Benton 

37960 Keebler Ln 

Lebanon, OR 97355  

541-979-9866  

rachelherb@hotmail.com 

 

HerndonHerndonHerndonHerndon,,,,    MarciMarciMarciMarci            Linn/Benton    

27252 Irish Bend Loop 

Halsey, OR 97348  

541-954-3884  

    

HessHessHessHess,,,,    CathyCathyCathyCathy            Linn/Benton 

31003 Bell Plain Dr 

Tangent, OR 97389  

541-730-7596  

cathyhess3@gmail.com 

 

HollowHollowHollowHollow, , , , DonnaDonnaDonnaDonna            Marion/Clackamas 

13585 Doerfler Rd SE 

Silverton, OR 97381  

503-873-6498  

donna@iokafarms.com 

 

HolzapfelHolzapfelHolzapfelHolzapfel,,,,    MaryMaryMaryMary            Linn/Benton 

6910 Molalla Bend Rd 

Wilsonville, OR 97070  

503-695-8411  

mplholzapfel@gmail.com 

 

HoodHoodHoodHood,,,,    MaryMaryMaryMary            Linn/Benton 

3484 NW Scenic Drive 

Albany, OR 97321  

503-566-3835  

hoodm@columbiabank.com 

 

HornHornHornHorn,,,,    DebbyDebbyDebbyDebby            Lane 

PO Box 366 

Junction City, OR 97448  

541-914-1420  

debhomeecy@aol.com 

 

HorningHorningHorningHorning,,,,    JennyJennyJennyJenny            Linn/Benton 

27949 Eureka Rd 

Corvallis, OR 97333 

541-758-2258 

horningjenny@gmail.com 

 

Howarth, Mary   Howarth, Mary   Howarth, Mary   Howarth, Mary   Lane 

96380 Noration Rd 

Junction City, OR 97448 

541-521-0018 

marylhowarth@gmail.com 

 

HulseHulseHulseHulse,,,,    BeckyBeckyBeckyBecky            Central Oregon 

PO Box 861 

Merrill, OR 97633  

541-891-8873 

rebeccamhulse@gmail.com 
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HuntonHuntonHuntonHunton,,,,    EllenEllenEllenEllen            Lane 

28390 Milliron Rd  

Junction City, OR 97448  

541-998-6047  

 

HutchinsHutchinsHutchinsHutchins,,,,    KristenKristenKristenKristen            Central Oregon 

1960 NE Villa Dr 

Madras, OR 97741  

541-619-9706  

kristen.hutchins@hotmail.com 

 

HHHHynesynesynesynes,,,,    AshleyAshleyAshleyAshley            Marion/Clackamas 

5820 80th Ave NE 

Salem, OR  97305 

209-918-8349 

hynesfarm90@hotmail.com 

 

JacksJacksJacksJacksonononon----CorradoCorradoCorradoCorrado,,,,    CarrieCarrieCarrieCarrie            Linn/Benton 

2580 Squire Pl 

Albany, OR 97321  

541-924-9951  

joecorrado@comcast.net 

 

JacksonJacksonJacksonJackson,,,,    TaraTaraTaraTara            Yamhill 

c/o Schroder Law Offices, PC 

1915 NE Cesar E Chavez Blvd 

Portland, OR 97212  

503-281-4100  

t.jackson@water-law.com 

 

JaJaJaJakub,kub,kub,kub,    JJJJana   ana   ana   ana   Linn/Benton 

3323 Jackson St SE #4 

Albany, OR 97322  

541-231-4110 

j.jakub@yahoo.com 

 

JansenJansenJansenJansen,,,,    JessicaJessicaJessicaJessica            Linn/Benton 

825 NW Hickory St 

Albany, OR 97321  

971-832-2096  

jessicabudge@gmail.com 

 

JensenJensenJensenJensen,,,,    MarieMarieMarieMarie            Marion/Clackamas 

5287 Bluegrass Lane NE 

Silverton, OR 97381  

503-873-6900  

 

JonesJonesJonesJones,,,,    KathyKathyKathyKathy            Eastern Oregon 

81654 S Juniper Canyon Rd 

Helix, OR 97835  

541-969-6848  

K.jones1213@yahoo.com 

 

KalinaKalinaKalinaKalina,,,,    SueSueSueSue            Linn/Benton 

35586 Oakville Rd SW 

Albany, OR 97321  

541-928-9865  

skalina@willamettecommunitybank.com 

 

KeenKeenKeenKeen,,,,    PatPatPatPat            Linn/Benton 

27501 Fisher Rd 

Halsey, OR 97348  

541-466-5357  

 

KerrKerrKerrKerr,,,,    TamiTamiTamiTami            Linn/Benton 

29625 NE Pheasant Avenue 

Corvallis, OR 97333  

541-754-6530  

kerrbryatami@aol.com 
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KingKingKingKing,,,,    SueSueSueSue            Marion/Clackamas 

29400 SW Heater Rd 

Sherwood, OR 97140  

503-799-6941  

sue@bigtimberalpacas.com 

 

KirschKirschKirschKirsch,,,,    KarenKarenKarenKaren            Marion/Clackamas 

4350 Mahony Rd 

St. Paul, OR 97137  

503-633-4772  

pkirsch@stpaultel.com 

 

KittredgeKittredgeKittredgeKittredge,,,,    JanaJanaJanaJana            Central Oregon 

PO Box 149 

Fort Rock, OR 97735  

541-576-2236  

hay2ufortrock@yahoo.com 

 

Klein, Suzy   Klein, Suzy   Klein, Suzy   Klein, Suzy   Linn/Benton 

2976 Seven Mile Ln SE 

Albany OR 97322 

541-979-1850 

snwbnny440@aol.com 

 

KoehlerKoehlerKoehlerKoehler,,,,    AvrilAvrilAvrilAvril            Linn/Benton 

3336 NW Countryman Cir 

Albany, OR 97321  

541-766-2319(h) 541-231-6008(c)   

akoe@citizensebank.com 

 

KovKovKovKovashashashash,,,,    ArleneArleneArleneArlene            Polk 

11425 Pedee Creek Rd 

Monmouth, OR 97361  

503-838-3512  

kovasha@gmail.com 

 

KraKraKraKraemer,emer,emer,emer,    AnAnAnAnn   n   n   n   Marion/Clackamas 

13318 Dominic Rd NE 

Mt Angel, OR 97362 

503-845-2489 

 

KraemerKraemerKraemerKraemer,,,,    MichelleMichelleMichelleMichelle            Marion/Clackamas 

PO Box 1228 

Silverton, OR 97381  

503-873-1916  

 

KrahmerKrahmerKrahmerKrahmer,,,,    AndreaAndreaAndreaAndrea            Marion/Clackamas 

650 Hawthorne Ave SE, Suite 210 

Salem, OR 97301  

503-789-2467(h) 503-373-3044(w) 

andrea.krahmer@northwestfcs.com 

 

KredKredKredKrederererer,,,,    SuzanneSuzanneSuzanneSuzanne            Yamhill 

11700 SE Amity Dayton Hwy 

Dayton, OR 97114  

503-864-2077 

bigal@onlinemac.com 

 

KropfKropfKropfKropf,,,,    DorothyDorothyDorothyDorothy            Linn/Benton 

25070 Peoria Rd 

Harrisburg , OR 97446  

541-995-6649  

 

KuenziKuenziKuenziKuenzi,,,,    AndreaAndreaAndreaAndrea            Marion/Clackamas 

PO Box 1244 

Silverton, OR 97381  

503-874-9543  

drea_001@msn.com 
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KutschKutschKutschKutsch,,,,    VirginiaVirginiaVirginiaVirginia            Linn/Benton 

2494 Independence Hwy NW 

Albany, OR 97321  

541-928-9564  

myvirku@aol.com 

 

LemertLemertLemertLemert,,,,    VictoriaVictoriaVictoriaVictoria            Lane 

50 Ruby Ave, Unit 113 

Eugene, OR 97404  

541-689-0619  

victorialemert@q.com 

 

LeutholdLeutholdLeutholdLeuthold,,,,    Carol MarieCarol MarieCarol MarieCarol Marie        Polk 

Tillamook Farm Bureau 

2425 McCormick Loop 

Tillamook, OR 97141  

503-842-4877  

leutholddairy@hotmail.com 

 

LewisLewisLewisLewis,,,,    LeslieLeslieLeslieLeslie            Linn/Benton 

33890 Powell Hills Loop 

Shedd, OR 97377  

541-990-8670  

rllewis@dswebnet.com 

 

LockwoodLockwoodLockwoodLockwood,,,,    CarolynCarolynCarolynCarolyn            Linn/Benton 

30685 Hwy 34 SW 

Albany, OR 97321  

541-928-1923  

carolyn@corvallisfs.com 

 

LucasLucasLucasLucas,,,,    MalloryMalloryMalloryMallory            Polk 

1975 Linwood St NW, Apt 136 

Salem, OR 97304  

971-338-6590  

mlucas@wilburellis.com 

LuchtLuchtLuchtLucht,,,,    LaurenLaurenLaurenLauren            Marion/Clackamas 

32300 S. Dryland Rd 

Molalla, OR 97038  

503-209-6538  

lauren@nwtransplants.com 

 

LuchtLuchtLuchtLucht,,,,    PamelaPamelaPamelaPamela            Marion/Clackamas 

32300 S. Dryland Rd 

Molalla, OR 97038  

503-209-6538  

pamela@nwtransplants.com 

 

MackMackMackMack,,,,    MandiMandiMandiMandi            Linn/Benton 

4685 Tragen Ct SE 

Salem, OR 97302  

971-701-5052  

mandi@vistaseedpartners.com 

 

MacnabMacnabMacnabMacnab,,,,    ChristyChristyChristyChristy            Columbia Gorge 

PO Box 405 

Wasco, OR 97065 

541-980-1341 

browncj79@gmail.com 

 

MalpassMalpassMalpassMalpass,,,,    EvelynEvelynEvelynEvelyn            Linn/Benton 

21330 N. Coburg Rd 

Harrisburg, OR 97446  

541-995-6143  

evemalpass@Yahoo.com 

 

MalpassMalpassMalpassMalpass,,,,    Shireen   Shireen   Shireen   Shireen   Linn/Benton 

25108 Malpass Rd 

Harrisburg, OR 97446  

541-995-8315 
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MaMaMaMartinrtinrtinrtin,,,,    JillJillJillJill        Eastern Oregon 

PO Box 400 

Lexington, OR 97839 

541-989-8490 

jillmartin1989@yahoo.com 

 

MarxMarxMarxMarx,,,,    CarolCarolCarolCarol            Polk 

4150 Oak Grove Rd 

Rickreall, OR 97371  

503-362-6225  

camarx@aol.com 

 

MarxMarxMarxMarx,,,,    TiffanyTiffanyTiffanyTiffany            Polk 

PO Box 163 

Rickreall, OR 97371  

503-779-3884  

cabr1713@gmail.com 

 

McCarthyMcCarthyMcCarthyMcCarthy,,,,    JenniferJenniferJenniferJennifer            Marion/Clackamas 

c/o RaboAgriFinance 

660 Hawthorne Ave SE 

Salem, OR 97301  

503-559-1040  

Jennifer.McCarthy@raboag.com 

 

McClaughryMcClaughryMcClaughryMcClaughry,,,,    JudyJudyJudyJudy            Marion/Clackamas 

PO Box 9074 

Brooks, OR 97305  

503-792-4528  

 

McDMcDMcDMcDowellowellowellowell,,,,    ChristieChristieChristieChristie            Linn/Benton 

PO Box 62 

Shedd, OR 97377  

541-491-3666  

chris@vistaseedpartners.com 

 

McDowellMcDowellMcDowellMcDowell,,,,    MarissaMarissaMarissaMarissa            Linn/Benton 

4757 Burlwood Loop SE 

Salem, OR 97317  

541-619-7749  

marissa@vistaseedpartners.com 

 

McGilvraMcGilvraMcGilvraMcGilvra,,,,    ArwenArwenArwenArwen            Linn/Benton 

27070 Irish Bend Loop 

Halsey, OR 97348 

541-974-5725  

the.tech.chef@gmail.com 

 

McIntyreMcIntyreMcIntyreMcIntyre,,,,    JoJoJoJo            Yamhill 

707 Wynooski St 

Newberg, OR 97132  

503-472-8277  

jomcintyre@onlinenw.com 

 

McKeeMcKeeMcKeeMcKee,,,,    SandraSandraSandraSandra            Yamhill 

23350 SW McKee Rd 

Amity, OR 97101  

503-835-6510  

sbmckee5@frontier.com 

 

McMcMcMcMillinMillinMillinMillin,,,,    AmericaAmericaAmericaAmerica            Linn/Benton 

28566 Peoria Rd 

Halsey, OR 97348  

541-619-8427  

captainamerica62@hotmail.com 

 

MenesesMenesesMenesesMeneses,,,,    StaceyStaceyStaceyStacey            Linn/Benton 

36116 Courtney Creek Dr 

Brownsville, OR 97327  

541-466-3386(h) 541-409-7882(c)  

stacey.meneses@northwestfcs.com 

 



Oregon Women for Agriculture Oregon Women for Agriculture Oregon Women for Agriculture Oregon Women for Agriculture ––––    MemberMemberMemberMember    Directory 2016Directory 2016Directory 2016Directory 2016----2017                            2017                            2017                            2017                            1/17/171/17/171/17/171/17/17 

 

16 

 

MerrilMerrilMerrilMerrill,l,l,l,    JacquelineJacquelineJacquelineJacqueline            Lane 

156 Taylor Pl 

Cottage Grove, OR 97424  

541-225-6017  

jackie.merrill@mossadams.com 

 

MeyersickMeyersickMeyersickMeyersick,,,,    DanielleDanielleDanielleDanielle            Polk 

4824 Southstar Court NE 

Salem, OR 97305  

503-718-8439(h) 503-595-9121 x107(w)   

danielle@aglink.org 

 

MilesMilesMilesMiles,,,,    JosieJosieJosieJosie            Eastern Oregon 

PO Box 84 (505 Willow View Rd) 

Heppner, OR  97836 

541-705-5799  

josie.miller@northwestfcs.com 

 

MillerMillerMillerMiller,,,,    EdithEdithEdithEdith            Linn/Benton 

29432 Lakeside Dr 

Corvallis, OR 97333  

541-757-0254  

wtm@proaxis.com 

 

MillerMillerMillerMiller,,,,    KristiKristiKristiKristi            Linn/Benton 

34166 Goltra Rd SE 

Albany, OR 97322  

541-928-7077(h) 541-979-9131(c)  

millerk@dswebnet.com 

 

MillerMillerMillerMiller,,,,    Mayme JillMayme JillMayme JillMayme Jill            Eastern Oregon 

74655 Baseline Rd 

Heppner, OR 97836  

milljill@hotmail.com 

 

 

MillerMillerMillerMiller,,,,    MildredMildredMildredMildred            Linn/Benton 

4705 Becker Circle SE 

Albany, OR 97322  

541-928-7917(h) 541-979-8309(c) 

 

MillerMillerMillerMiller,,,,    Sheila   Sheila   Sheila   Sheila   Eastern Oregon 

PO Box 386 

Lexington, OR 97839 

541-989-8128 

mysteadyincome@hotmail.com 

 

MillerMillerMillerMiller,,,,    TinaTinaTinaTina            Linn/Benton 

29432 Lakeside Dr 

Corvallis, OR 97333  

541-760-4594  

mt@millerfarm7.com 

 

MooersMooersMooersMooers----KaynerKaynerKaynerKayner,,,,    SandySandySandySandy            Linn/Benton 

29873 Nixon Rd 

Halsey, OR 97348  

541-791-9595  

sandy@willamettevalleyins.com 

 

MorrisonMorrisonMorrisonMorrison,,,,    AnnaAnnaAnnaAnna            Lane 

12522 W Brandywine Dr  

Sun City West, AZ 85375  

623-234-3171  

annamorrison55@aol.com 

 

MorterMorterMorterMorter,,,,    YvonneYvonneYvonneYvonne            Eastern Oregon 

63712 Brenner Canyon Rd 

Ione, OR 97843  

541-422-7052(h) 541-571-2533(c)  

kymorter@gmail.com 
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MoultonMoultonMoultonMoulton,,,,    JulianaJulianaJulianaJuliana            Marion/Clackamas 

9866 72nd Ave NE 

Brooks, OR 97305  

541-993-6483  

evergreen.jkk@gmail.com 

 

MulkeyMulkeyMulkeyMulkey,,,,    JeraldineJeraldineJeraldineJeraldine            Polk 

13530 Corvallis Rd 

Monmouth, OR 97361  

541-928-3930  

jeree23@yahoo.com 

 

MulkeyMulkeyMulkeyMulkey,,,,    MollyMollyMollyMolly            Polk 

11575 Airlie Rd 

Monmouth, OR 97361  

503-917-9251  

mderry7777@aol.com 

 

MulkeyMulkeyMulkeyMulkey,,,,    TinaTinaTinaTina            Polk 

8655 Suver Rd 

Monmouth, OR 97361  

541-954-2755  

indep54@live.com 

 

MullenMullenMullenMullen,,,,    KathyKathyKathyKathy            Marion/Clackamas 

17792 River Rd NE 

St. Paul, OR 97137  

503-633-8321  

mfarms@stpaultel.com 

 

Myers, AmberMyers, AmberMyers, AmberMyers, Amber            Lane 

1171 Laurel St 

Junction City, OR 97448 

541-321-5746 

myers.amberlynn@gmail.com 

 

Neher, MaryLou   Neher, MaryLou   Neher, MaryLou   Neher, MaryLou   Linn/Benton 

28485 Brownsville Rd 

Brownsville, OR 97327 

541-466-5346 

maryloun@comcast.net 

 

NixonNixonNixonNixon,,,,    Joan MaeJoan MaeJoan MaeJoan Mae            Central Oregon 

6723 SW Powell Butte Hwy 

Powell Butte, OR 97753  

541-548-7123  

nxcattle@yahoo.com 

 

NusbaumNusbaumNusbaumNusbaum,,,,    SharonSharonSharonSharon            Linn/Benton 

27031 Bellfountain Rd 

Monroe, OR 97456  

541-424-5342  

 

OatesOatesOatesOates,,,,    KathyKathyKathyKathy            Columbia Gorge 

3484 Dethman Ridge Dr 

Hood River, OR 97031  

541-490-8486  

 

OlsonOlsonOlsonOlson,,,,    LaurenLaurenLaurenLauren        Marion/Clackamas 

650 Idylwood Dr SE 

Salem, OR 97302  

503-551-1961 

lauren.olson@countryfinancial.com 

 

OlsonOlsonOlsonOlson,,,,    Shilah  Shilah  Shilah  Shilah  Columbia Gorge 

80962 Winslow Rd 

Dufur, OR 97021 

541-993-0884 

shilah.olson@gmail.com 
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OremOremOremOrem,,,,    BrandiBrandiBrandiBrandi            Eastern Oregon 

72028 Blackhorse Canyon Rd 

Heppner, OR 97836  

541-989-9808  

eboremfarms@gmail.com 

 

ParsonsParsonsParsonsParsons,,,,    BethBethBethBeth            Linn/Benton 

PO Box 767 

Amity, OR 97101  

503-932-9133  

bparsons@integratedseed.com 

 

Patrick, Amy   Patrick, Amy   Patrick, Amy   Patrick, Amy   Marion/Clackamas 

4991 Drift Creek Rd SE 

Sublimity, OR 97385 

503-949-9785 

patrickmom5@gmail.com 

 

PearcePearcePearcePearce,,,,    LorettaLorettaLorettaLoretta            Lane 

31066 Cartney Dr 

Harrisburg, OR 97446  

541-510-2228  

lpearce@lochmead.com 

 

PerryPerryPerryPerry,,,,    KarleenKarleenKarleenKarleen            Marion/Clackamas 

23397 S Reid Rd 

Estacada, OR 97023  

503-630-3489  

wmperryfarms@aol.com 

 

PetersPetersPetersPeterseeeen,n,n,n,    Elizabeth   Elizabeth   Elizabeth   Elizabeth   Lane 

2278 Devon Ave 

Eugene, OR 97408 

541-531-6798 

emullion@hotmail.com 

 

Petersen,Petersen,Petersen,Petersen,    Melinda  Melinda  Melinda  Melinda  Marion/Clackamas 

10505 SW Barbur Blvd, Suite 201 

Portland, OR 97219 

503-422-5454 

mpetersen@odncouncil.org 

 

PhelanPhelanPhelanPhelan,,,,    HaileyHaileyHaileyHailey            Marion/Clackamas 

736 NE S Nebergall Loop 

Albany, OR 97321  

541-905-6627  

hphelan@aktcpa.com 

 

PhelanPhelanPhelanPhelan,,,,    MalloryMalloryMalloryMallory            Marion/Clackamas 

7360 SW Hunziker St, Ste 102 

Portland, OR 97223 

541-990-9521  

mallory@aglink.org 

 

PohlschneiderPohlschneiderPohlschneiderPohlschneider,,,,    Mary EllenMary EllenMary EllenMary Ellen            Marion/Clackamas 

17904 French Prairie Rd NE 

St. Paul, OR 97137  

503-633-8341  

 

PopePopePopePope,,,,    JudithJudithJudithJudith            Polk 

12680 S Pacific HWY W 

Monmouth, OR 97361  

503-838-2605  

 

PritchardPritchardPritchardPritchard,,,,    AmberAmberAmberAmber            Marion/Clackamas 

690 NW 1st St Ste 101 

Canby, OR 97013  

503-263-6616  

apritchard@harvcap.com 
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Puls,Puls,Puls,Puls,    Sarah  Sarah  Sarah  Sarah  Lane 

PO Box 214 

Junction City, OR 97448  

541-729-5034 

sawade@hotmail.com 

 

PughPughPughPugh,,,,    CherylCherylCherylCheryl            Linn/Benton 

30415 Green Valley Rd 

Shedd, OR 97377  

541-491-3824  

grpugh@juno.com 

 

PughPughPughPugh,,,,    ShayShayShayShay            Linn/Benton 

31555 Fayetteville Dr 

Shedd, OR 97377  

503-999-7808  

leshayapugh@yahoo.com 

 

RaoRaoRaoRao,,,,    SujayaSujayaSujayaSujaya            Linn/Benton 

4011 NW Tamarack Dr 

Corvallis, OR 97330  

541-737-9038  

bugsujaya@gmail.com 

 

RascheinRascheinRascheinRaschein,,,,    AudrAudrAudrAudreyeyeyey            Linn/Benton 

3084 Yellowstone Pl NE 

Albany, OR 97321  

503-871-9245  

audrey.m.meyer@gmail.com 

 

RayRayRayRay,,,,    CherylCherylCherylCheryl            Linn/Benton 

1590 David Dr 

Lebanon, OR 97355  

541-451-2040(h) 541-409-4411(c)    

cherylray48@gmail.com 

 

Rice, VictoriaRice, VictoriaRice, VictoriaRice, Victoria        Eastern Oregon 

65358 Hwy 74 

Ione, OR 97834 

 

RobertsRobertsRobertsRoberts,,,,    PatriciaPatriciaPatriciaPatricia            Linn/Benton 

31261 Oak Plain Dr 

Halsey, OR 97348  

541-990-0679  

patcoonroberts@gmail.com 

 

RohnerRohnerRohnerRohner,,,,    FrancesFrancesFrancesFrances        Linn/Benton 

31623 Peoria Rd 

Albany, OR 97321  

541-752-8215  

 

RossRossRossRoss,,,,    JanetJanetJanetJanet            Linn/Benton 

37602 Jefferson Scio Dr 

Scio, OR 97374  

541-936-6001  

Rossj@smt-net.com 

 

RubyRubyRubyRuby,,,,    IdaIdaIdaIda            Linn/Benton 

37955 Fir Ridge Rd 

Scio, OR 97374  

503-394-2686  

idaruby@smt-net.com 

 

RubyRubyRubyRuby,,,,    MicheleMicheleMicheleMichele            Linn/Benton 

3637 SW Spring Cargen Ct 

Portland, OR 97219  

503-550-4765  

michele@ruby-do.com 

 

 

 

 



Oregon Women for Agriculture Oregon Women for Agriculture Oregon Women for Agriculture Oregon Women for Agriculture ––––    MemberMemberMemberMember    Directory 2016Directory 2016Directory 2016Directory 2016----2017                            2017                            2017                            2017                            1/17/171/17/171/17/171/17/17 

 

20 

 

RuckRuckRuckRuck,,,,    ChristineChristineChristineChristine            Linn/Benton 

PO Box 727 

Lebanon, OR 97355  

541-401-0457 

christineLruck@gmail.com 

 

RuckerRuckerRuckerRucker,,,,    SarahSarahSarahSarah            Columbia Gorge 

69064 Weatherford Rd 

Arlington, OR 97812  

541-454-2509  

srucker1234@gmail.com 

 

RuddenklauRuddenklauRuddenklauRuddenklau,,,,    HelleHelleHelleHelle            Yamhill 

12500 SW Salt Creek Road 

Amity, OR 97101  

503-835-7941(h) 503-932-0558(c) 

ruddenkl@viclink.com 

 

SandauSandauSandauSandau,,,,    BeverlyBeverlyBeverlyBeverly            Marion/Clackamas 

775 78th Ave NE 

Salem, OR 97301  

503-581-9210  

 

SandauSandauSandauSandau,,,,    DebbieDebbieDebbieDebbie            Marion/Clackamas 

677 78th Ave NE 

Salem, OR 97301  

503-363-2137  

sandau@wildblue.net 

 

SayerSayerSayerSayer,,,,    BeckyBeckyBeckyBecky            Linn/Benton 

37370 Sunset Ln 

Brownsville, OR 97327  

541-466-5967  

beckysayer72@gmail.com 

 

 

Schiller,Schiller,Schiller,Schiller,    Jess   Jess   Jess   Jess   Eastern Oregon 

PO Box 788 

Pilot Rock, OR 97868 

541-376-5052 

jes.schiller@gmail.com 

 

SchrockSchrockSchrockSchrock,,,,    Chris   Chris   Chris   Chris   Linn/Benton 

33325 Seven Mile Ln SE 

Albany, OR 97322 

ryegrassman@me.com 

    

SchrockSchrockSchrockSchrock,,,,    KathleenKathleenKathleenKathleen            Linn/Benton 

31696 Allen Ln 

Tangent, OR 97389  

541-928-7943  

wildirishrose@catholicexchange.com 

 

SchrockSchrockSchrockSchrock,,,,    Laurie   Laurie   Laurie   Laurie   Linn/Benton 

30117 Smith Loop 

Corvallis, OR 97333  

541-752-8703 (h) 541-760-0866 (c)  

laurielee50@hotmail.com 

 

SchrockSchrockSchrockSchrock,,,,    VirginiaVirginiaVirginiaVirginia            Linn/Benton 

989 NW Spruce Ave Apt 109 

Corvallis, OR 97330  

541-753-6970  

 

SchroederSchroederSchroederSchroeder,,,,    LauraLauraLauraLaura            Marion/Clackamas 

1915 NE Cesar E Chavez Blvd 

Portland, OR 97212  

503-281-4100  

schroeder@water-law.com 
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SeederSeederSeederSeeder,,,,    RachaelRachaelRachaelRachael            Marion/Clackamas 

625 Cozy Way 

Woodburn, OR 97071  

503-982-5121  

 

SellSellSellSell,,,,    ElizabethElizabethElizabethElizabeth            Marion/Clackamas 

5880 Aumsville Hwy SE 

Salem, OR 97317  

503-400-1920  

bsell@capitalpress.com 

 

SheridanSheridanSheridanSheridan,,,,    GenevieveGenevieveGenevieveGenevieve            Marion/Clackamas 

1875 5th Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301  

408-310-9195  

gen@adobebrokers.com 

 

SichleySichleySichleySichley,,,,    DarleenDarleenDarleenDarleen            Marion/Clackamas 

17987 Abiqua Rd NE 

Silverton, OR 97831  

503-873-8929  

guernseydairymama@gmail.com 

 

SimmonsSimmonsSimmonsSimmons,,,,    CarolynCarolynCarolynCarolyn            Marion/Clackamas 

4978 Bluegrass Ln NE 

Silverton, OR 97381  

503-873-8055  

carysimms24@aol.com 

 

SimmonsSimmonsSimmonsSimmons,,,,    Royce AnnRoyce AnnRoyce AnnRoyce Ann            Marion/Clackamas 

690 NW 1st St Ste 101 

Canby, OR 97013  

503-263-6616  

rasimmons@harvcap.com 

 

 

SmithSmithSmithSmith,,,,    Betty JoBetty JoBetty JoBetty Jo            Linn/Benton 

4560 Kestrel Loop 

Albany, OR 97322  

541-928-3811  

bettyjo@smithbrosfarms.com 

 

SmithSmithSmithSmith,,,,    CallieCallieCallieCallie   Lane 

92800 N Coburg Rd 

Eugene, OR 97408  

calliesmithlmt@gmail.com 

 

SmithSmithSmithSmith,,,,    Cynthia JoCynthia JoCynthia JoCynthia Jo            Linn/Benton 

29610 Brattain Dr 

Shedd, OR 97377  

541-491-3556  

    

SmithSmithSmithSmith,,,,    ElaineElaineElaineElaine            Linn/Benton 

33576 Peoria Rd SE 

Corvallis, OR 97333  

541-752-2817  

smithcorvallis@aol.com 

 

SmithSmithSmithSmith,,,,    TeresaTeresaTeresaTeresa            Yamhill 

11105 SE Clair Ln 

Dayton, OR 97114  

503-472-1794  

Teresa.smith58@outlook.com 

 

SmithSmithSmithSmith,,,,    VVVVicki   icki   icki   icki   Columbia Gorge 

81303 Victor Rd 

Maupin, OR 97037 
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Snider, TaylorSnider, TaylorSnider, TaylorSnider, Taylor            Linn/Benton 

1021 SW 11th St 

Corvallis, OR 97333 

541-810-3295 

snider.taylor2012@gmail.com 

 

Steele, Brittany   Steele, Brittany   Steele, Brittany   Steele, Brittany   Marion/Clackamas 

Captital Press c/o Brittany Steele 

1400 Broadway St NE 

Salem, OR 97301 

503-871-7956 

bsteele@capitalpress.com 

 

StehleStehleStehleStehle,,,,    JaniceJaniceJaniceJanice            Linn/Benton 

2315 14th Ave SE 

Albany, OR 97322  

541-766-2321  

jstehle@citizensebank.com 

 

StevensStevensStevensStevens,,,,    AmandaAmandaAmandaAmanda            Marion/Clackamas 

8383 Champoeg Rd 

St Paul, OR 97137  

971-983-9087  

amanda@zornfarms.com 

 

StonebrinkStonebrinkStonebrinkStonebrink,,,,    LoydeeLoydeeLoydeeLoydee            Polk 

PO Box 186 

Rickreall, OR 97371  

503-838-3250  

loydees@aol.com 

 

SudanSudanSudanSudan,,,,    DeannaDeannaDeannaDeanna            Columbia Gorge 

83822 Dufur Valley Rd 

Dufur, OR 97021  

541-760-0217  

dashbrook3@hotmail.com 

TempletonTempletonTempletonTempleton,,,,    JudyJudyJudyJudy            Lane 

PO Box 760       

Elmira, OR 97437  

541-935-2651  

 

TharpTharpTharpTharp,,,,    LorrieLorrieLorrieLorrie            Linn/Benton 

38796 Hwy 226 

Scio, OR 97374  

503-394-3058(h) 541-223-4195(c) 

lorrietharp@smt-net.com 

 

ThomasThomasThomasThomas,,,,    DebDebDebDeb            Polk 

246 B St 

Independence, OR 97351  

503-428-8224  

debthomas3055@gmail.com 

 

ThorntonThorntonThorntonThornton,,,,    JennilynnJennilynnJennilynnJennilynn            Yamhill 

16700 NW Puddy Gulch Rd 

Yamhill, OR 97148  

503-852-7390  

harmonyhills@onlinenw.com 

 

ThorntoThorntoThorntoThorntonnnn,,,,    NancyNancyNancyNancy            Yamhill 

19976 NW Moores Valley Rd 

Yamhill, OR 97148  

503-852-7498  

trllc@onlinenw.com 

 

ToewsToewsToewsToews,,,,    PamPamPamPam            Linn/Benton 

2935 Davidson St SE 

Albany, OR 97322  

541-905-1587  

pgt9@comcast.net 
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ToweryToweryToweryTowery,,,,    ChristaChristaChristaChrista            Central Oregon 

33043 Harnisch Dr 

Albany, OR 97321  

541-905-3295  

christatowery@gmail.com 

 

TribbettTribbettTribbettTribbett,,,,    AnneAnneAnneAnne    MarieMarieMarieMarie            Marion/Clackamas 

8153 Silverton Rd NE 

Salem, OR 97305  

503-585-6605  

matribbett@gmail.com 

 

Underhill,Underhill,Underhill,Underhill,    Lacy   Lacy   Lacy   Lacy   Columbia Gorge 

82947 Dufur Valley Rd 

Dufur, OR 97021 

541-298-3412 

Lacy.Underhill@northwestfcs.com 

 

VanderhVanderhVanderhVanderhoffoffoffoff,,,,    BrittanyBrittanyBrittanyBrittany            Marion/Clackamas 

Capital Press, c/o Brittany Vanderhoff 

1400 Broadway St NE 

Salem, OR 97301  

503-871-7957  

bvanderhoff@capitalpress.com 

 

Vander VeenVander VeenVander VeenVander Veen,,,,    BrookeBrookeBrookeBrooke            Eastern Oregon 

663 NW 3rd St, #D 

Hermiston, OR 97826  

360-927-3213  

bvanderveen@echo.k12.or.us 

 

VanderVanderVanderVanderzanden,zanden,zanden,zanden,    Elli   Elli   Elli   Elli   Columbia Gorge 

3428 W 8th St 

The Dalles, OR 97058 

541-207-4801 

elli.vanderzanden@yahoo.com 

Van DykeVan DykeVan DykeVan Dyke,,,,    RachelRachelRachelRachel            Marion County 

3795 Three Lakes Rd SE 

Albany, OR 97322  

541-990-6391  

rachel.vandyke@hotmail.com 

 

VanLeeuwenVanLeeuwenVanLeeuwenVanLeeuwen,,,,    LizLizLizLiz            Linn/Benton 

27070 Irish Bend Loop 

Halsey, OR 97348  

541-369-2544  

lizvanl@wildblue.net 

 

VeelleVeelleVeelleVeelle,,,,    JackieJackieJackieJackie            Central Oregon 

3063 SW Minson Rd 

Powell Butte, OR 97753  

541-504-3512  

jackie.veelle@northwestfcs.com 

 

VVVVenableenableenableenable,,,,    PatPatPatPat            Central Oregon 

19646 Webber Rd 

Klamath Falls, OR 97603  

541-883-8513  

patriciavenable41@gmail.com 

 

VenellVenellVenellVenell,,,,    PamelaPamelaPamelaPamela            Linn/Benton 

30257 Hwy 99W 

Corvallis, OR 97333  

541-758-0051  

 

VenellVenellVenellVenell,,,,    RosetRosetRosetRosettatatata            Linn/Benton 

30742 Venell Pl 

Corvallis, OR 97330  

541-752-2446  

rosetta@venellfeed.com 
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Von FlueVon FlueVon FlueVon Flue,,,,    MarieMarieMarieMarie                Marion/Clackamas 

11645 Evergreen Rd NE 

Silverton, OR 97381  

503-873-4556  

 

WadeWadeWadeWade,,,,    KirstenKirstenKirstenKirsten            Linn/Benton 

900 SE Centerpointe Dr, Apt #U104 

Corvallis, OR 97333  

503-507-8904  

kwade@columbiaseeds.com 

 

WalkerWalkerWalkerWalker,,,,    KathrynKathrynKathrynKathryn            Linn/Benton 

5054 Umpqua Ln NE  

Albany, OR 97321  

541-231-2769  

canadiandairygirl@yahoo.com 

 

WashburnWashburnWashburnWashburn,,,,    DiannDiannDiannDiann            Polk 

PO Box 760       

Dallas, OR 97338  

503-831-1593  

diann@washburnservices.com 

 

WeedmanWeedmanWeedmanWeedman,,,,    ErinErinErinErin            Columbia Gorge 

68040 Hwy 19 

Arlington, OR 97812  

541-980-3147  

erinweedman@hotmail.com 

 

WesselsWesselsWesselsWessels,,,,    MaceyMaceyMaceyMacey            Linn/Benton 

37998 Gilkey Rd 

Scio, OR 97374  

503-779-4054  

maceyw@smt-net.com 

 

 

Whitley JacquelineWhitley JacquelineWhitley JacquelineWhitley Jacqueline            Polk 

3027 Jackson St SE 

Albany, OR 97321  

541-248-3552  

Jawhit1939@aol.com 

 

Wilde KarenWilde KarenWilde KarenWilde Karen            Columbia Gorge  

18048 Middle Rock Creek Rd 

Arlington, OR 97812  

541-454-2995 

wildek1958@gmail.com 

 

WilliusWilliusWilliusWillius,,,,    SandySandySandySandy            Yamhill 

Citizens Bank 

PO BOX 647 

McMinnville, OR 97128  

503-474-9441  

swillius@citizensEbank.com 

 

WilsonWilsonWilsonWilson,,,,    NitaNitaNitaNita            Polk 

796 N Catron 

Monmouth, OR 97361  

503-606-4529(h) 971-219-3882(c) 

 

WilsonWilsonWilsonWilson,,,,    SusieSusieSusieSusie            Marion/Clackamas 

32285 S Kropf Rd 

Canby, OR 97013  

503-651-5262  

susdan@web-ster.com 

 

WirthWirthWirthWirth,,,,    AmoritaAmoritaAmoritaAmorita            Linn/Benton 

32792 Seven Mile Ln 

Tangent, OR 97389  

541-928-6479(h) 541-928-5062(w)    

tawfarms@peak.org 
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WirthWirthWirthWirth, , , , KarenKarenKarenKaren            Linn/Benton 

31595 Driver Rd 

Tangent, OR 97389  

541-928-5062  

 

WirthWirthWirthWirth,,,,    MaryanneMaryanneMaryanneMaryanne            Linn/Benton 

31226 Wirth Rd 

Tangent, OR 97389  

541-928-8556  

wirth@saddlebutte.com 

 

WWWWithers,ithers,ithers,ithers,    Karen  Karen  Karen  Karen  Marion/Clackamas 

13470 Woodland Ln 

Turner, OR 97392 

503-767-8232 

karendwithers@gmail.com 

 

Woodall, Bethany   Woodall, Bethany   Woodall, Bethany   Woodall, Bethany   Eastern Oregon    

PO Box 1501 

Hermiston, OR 97838 

alwaysbusy00@hotmail.com 

    

WoodcockWoodcockWoodcockWoodcock,,,,    EmilyEmilyEmilyEmily            Linn/Benton    

941 Territorial Rd 

Harrisburg, OR 97446  

541-602-4309  

emily@clfamilyfarm.com 

 

WutzkeWutzkeWutzkeWutzke,,,,    JanJanJanJan            Linn/Benton 

1677 SE Powells Rd 

Corvallis, OR 97333  

541-740-0660  

JanWutzke@gmail.com 

 

 

 

YanceyYanceyYanceyYancey,,,,    CarlaCarlaCarlaCarla            Central Oregon 

892 Cross Rd 

Klamath Falls, OR 97603  

541-891-8556  

yancey@fireserve.net 

 

ZielinskiZielinskiZielinskiZielinski,,,,    EileenEileenEileenEileen            Marion/Clackamas    

5400 Hazelgreen Rd 

Salem, OR 97035  

503-393-6011  

 

ZielinskiZielinskiZielinskiZielinski,,,,    PamelaPamelaPamelaPamela            Marion/Clackamas 

12423 River Rd N 

Gervais, OR 97026  

503-393-4926  

 

ZuberZuberZuberZuber,,,,    KimKimKimKim            Marion/Clackamas 

PO Box 400 

Sublimity, OR 97385  

503-949-9621  

zuberfarms@wavecable.com 

boniface@wvi.com 

 

 

Corrections/Notes:Corrections/Notes:Corrections/Notes:Corrections/Notes:    
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